TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,027,218 1,192,639 1,364,599 1,329,461

Number of Shares in issue (‘000) 62,500 62,500 62,500 62,500

NA (RM’000) 297,466 360,770 465,056 555,930

NA per Share (sen) 475.95 577.23 744.09 889.49

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

331

Registration No.: 200601034211 (753970-X)Registration No.: 200601034211 (753970-X)

12. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONT’D)

332

12.2 CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The table below summarises our capitalisation and indebtedness as at 30 April 2023 and is based
on the assumption that our Pre-IPO Exercise, IPO, Listing and the use of proceeds from our
Public Issue to repay RM20.00 million outstanding amount of our borrowings as set out in Section
4.8 of this Prospectus.

The pro forma financial information below does not represent our actual capitalisation and
indebtedness as at 30 April 2023 and is provided for illustrative purposes only.

Unaudited Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

As at 30 April
2023

After Public
Issue

After I and
utilisation of

proceeds

After I, II and
assuming full
conversion of

the ICPS

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Indebtedness (1)

Current

Secured and guaranteed:

Term loans 187,128 187,128 167,128 167,128

Bridging loans 6,696 6,696 6,696 6,696

Bank overdrafts - - - -

193,824 193,824 173,824 173,824

Unsecured and unguaranteed:

Lease liabilities 99 99 99 99

Non-Current

Secured and guaranteed:

Term loans 308,493 308,493 308,493 308,493

Bridging loans 15,518 15,518 15,518 15,518

324,011 324,011 324,011 324,011

Unsecured and unguaranteed:

Lease liabilities 81 81 81 81

Total indebtedness 518,015 518,015 498,015 498,015

Total capitalisation 631,600 798,000 786,792 786,792

Total capitalisation and
indebtedness 1,149,615 1,316,015 1,284,807 1,284,807

Gearing ratio (times) (2) 0.82 0.65 0.63 0.63

Notes:

(1) Indebtedness refers to financial liabilities arising from financing activities, which include bank
borrowings and lease liabilities. The lease liabilities of our Group comprise the leases of several
assets including office building and office equipment recognised in accordance with MFRS 16
Leases.

(2) Computed based on total indebtedness over total capitalisation.

332

Registration No.: 200601034211 (753970-X)Registration No.: 200601034211 (753970-X)